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[Published June 24, 1961.

CHAPTER 152

AN ACT to create 20.670 (74) of the statutes, relating to the purchase of
lands in Walworth county, providing for payment therefor, and mak-
ing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
20.670 (74) of the statutes is created to read:
20.670 (74) The state department of public welfare, with the ap-

proval of the state building commission may purchase the premises com-
monly known as the Williams Bay radar installation situated on STH 67
in Walworth county and consisting of 40 acres of land (more or less), to-
gether with the appurtenances, improvements and equipment thereon;
such premises to be utilized in the performance of the department's func-
tions. Not to exceed $175,000 for acquisition, remodeling and equipping
said premises shall be allotted and released to the department by the board
on government operations from funds appropriated to the board by
s. 20.385 (1). Before the state department of public welfare converts any
or all of this property for the custody of prisoners, further legislative ap-
proval by joint resolution authorizing such use shall be obtained.

Approved June 22, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act152.pdf 

